Nootan Vidarbha Shikshan Mandal, Amravati's

## Mahila Mahavidyalaya

Jog Chouk, Amravati 444 601 (NAAC Re-accredited "B" Grade) ( Aishe Code - C 43224) Outward No. :-

Date :-



Principal : Dr. Avinash B. Moharil

Contact: 9423123906 | Off.: 0721 - 2571115

Add: Opp. SBI (Main) Branch, Nr. Shyam Chouk, Jog Chouk, Amravati 444601

website :- http://www.mmv.ac.in

Email id :- mahilamahavidyalaya.amt@gmail.com

## **Notice**

We are glad to inform you that, following candidates have been selected for the Ph. D. program at Ph. D. Research Center (code - 113) of Mahila Mahavidyalaya, Amravati. Please confirm your admission by paying prescribed fees along with Appendix - 5(B) till 5th July 2022.

Sr. No.	Subject	Sr. No.	Candidate Name	
	English	1	Khatri Sunamrata Santosh	
		2	Khetan Shweta Akhilesh	
1		3	Bansod Sujata Ashok	
		4	Naik Ujwala Arjunrao	
		5	Mohd. Kashif Ahmad Abdul Mujeeb	
2	Marathi	1	Bagade Chhaya Manohar	
3	Commerce	1	Sardar Dharmendra Wasudeo	
		2	Sayar Sumegha Dilip	
		3	Kulkarni Abhay Vijay	
	Music	1	Sangita Narayanrao Ekonkar	
		2	Harsha Rajeev Chhabda	
		3	Shital Surendra Mahalle	
		4	Shreyash Mohan Gurjar	
4		5	Ankit Ganesh Jaiswal	
		6	Mangesh Avadhut Bhurse	
		7	Prajyot Pradeep Dewaskar	





### SANT GADGE BABA AMRAVATI UNIVERSITY, AMRAVATI

(List of Documents required to be enclosed for pursing Ph.D. Programme)

See Under Ord. 1 of 2016 Clause B-2.2

### List of the photocopies of the documents required to be submitted by the candidate at the time of admission (Self Attested)

- 1. Marksheet of Qualifying Degree and Degree Certificate
- 2. Migration Certificate, if migrated from other University
- 3. Certificate of Equivalence, in case, if the qualifying degree need equivalence from the SGB Amravati University.
- 4. Transfer Certificate / Leaving Certificate
- 5. PET/SET/NET/GATE/GPAT/M.Phil certificate/Marksheet
- 6. Caste Certificate (Or Caste Validity as the case may be)
- 7. Creamy layer Certificate, if require
- 8. Identity and Address proof (Any one)
  - a. Adhar
  - b. Driving licence
  - c. Passport
  - d. Identity card issued by Employer
  - e. PAN card
  - f. Election Card
- 9. If the candidate is intended to avail the scholarship from any of the funding agency, provide following detail
  - a. Bank Passbook
  - b. Certificate of linkage of Bank account with Adhar card

# SANT GADGE BABA AMRAVATI UNIVERSITY GAZETTE



Official Publication of Amravati University

PART-THREE

Tuesday, 07 June, 2022

NOTIFICATION (Extra-Ordinary)

No.:313/2022

Date: 07/06/2022

## SUBJECT: TIME TABLE FOR THE ADMISSION TO THE Ph.D. PROGRAMME FOR SESSION 2021-22.

The following time table for admission to Ph.D. programme for Session 2021-22 at various Research Centers of the University as per Ordinance No.1/2016 Clause B-2.2, Direction No.7/2019 and Direction No.49/2019 is notified for information to all concerned.

#### TIME-TABLE

Sr. No.	Details	Date
1	Date of submission of application in prescribed format to the Research Center (as per Appendix-5)	23 <sup>th</sup> May,2022 to 13 <sup>th</sup> June,2022
2	Date of display of eligible candidate list and announcement of interview by the Research Center.	14 <sup>th</sup> June,2022 to 15 <sup>th</sup> June,2022
3	Duration of Interviews by RAC	16 <sup>th</sup> June to 30 <sup>th</sup> June, 2022
4	Research Center shall display the list of selected candidates and the selected candidates shall confirm the admission by paying the prescribed fees, Along with (Appendix-5(B)	01 <sup>st</sup> July,2022
5	Date of submission of list of admitted candidate along with enrolment form (Appendix-5(A) & prescribed fee and Appendix-4 to the university.	10 <sup>th</sup> July,2022
6	Date of commencement of Ph. D. Course work	15 <sup>st</sup> July to onwards (16 weeks)

#### Instructions:

- The subject wise number of vacant seats and the list of recognized supervisor available at respective Research Center for the admission to the Ph.D. programme is updated on the university website.
- 2) Admission for the Ph.D. Programme shall be as strictly per available recognised Supervisor and number of vacant seats at respective Research Center.
- 3) The process of admission to the Ph.D. Programme shall be as per Ordinance No.1/2016, Direction No.7/2019 and Direction No.49/2019 and the Research Center should strictly adhere to the Ordinance and Directions.
- 4) As per Sr. No. No.5 of the above table please ensure that the list of the admitted students shall also including MPET exempted students and submit the list along with their the enrolment form and prescribed enrolment fee and Appendix-4 to the University.
- 5) Appendices and formats are available on Ph.D. cell web portal of the University.

By Order,

Sd/Dr. Hemant R. Deshmukh
Director,
Board of Examinations and Evaluation

SANT GADGE BABA AMRAVATI UNIVERSITY GAZETTE-2022 PART THREE-748

#### **NOTIFICATION**

No. 71/2021

Date: - 20.07.2021

## SUBJECT: FEES PRESCRIBED FOR Ph.D. PROGRAMME

It is notified for general information of all concerned that the Management Council in its meeting held on 9<sup>th</sup> April, 2021 on the recommendations of Academic Council has prescribed the following fees for Ph.D. Programme

Sr. No.	Description	Amount payable to the Research Centre	Amount payable to the University
1	Application Form Fee		
2.	Admission Fee	Rs.1000/-	
3	Tuition Fee for Course Work	Rs,10,000/-	
4	Enrollement Fee (For other University Scholar)	-	Rs.1000/-
5	Library Fee	Rs.2000/-	
6	University Examination Fee		Rs.500/-
7	Ph.D. Registration Fee		Rs.2000/-
8	Annual Research Laboratory /Field Work		
	For Science	Rs.10000/-	
	For Engineering	Rs.30000/-	
	For Comm.& Management, Humanities & Inter-disciplinary Studies	Rs.5000/-	
9	Pre Submission Defence Fee	Rs.3000/-	-
10	Annual Retention Fee		Rs.2000/-
11	Thesis Submission Fee		Rs.12000/-

The prescribed fees shall come into force with effect from the academic year 2021-22

By Order,

Sd/(Dr. Tushar R. Deshmukh)
Registrar,
Sant Gadge Baba Amravati University.